## Wabash County Auditor, Linda L. Conrad

<u>One West Hill Street, Suite 103, Wabash, IN 46992</u> <u>Phone: (260) 563-0661 Ext, 1222 Fax: (260) 563-7910</u>

## WABASH COUNTY COUNCIL

will meet on Monday, January 25, 2016 at 5:00 p.m. in the second floor meeting room, Wabash County Courthouse

## **MEETING AGENDA**

(Public comment is permitted and encouraged)

Call to order by Chairman Mike Ridenour Review minutes of January 4, 2016 meeting Public comments regarding agenda items

Jan Williams, Executive Director, Youth Service Bureau of Huntington – YSB Information Bob Land, Wabash County Sheriff – Year End Reports Trisha Hanes, Assistant Chief Probation Officer – Request for 2016 AACTION Grants: Community Drug - Free Grants

Reappointment of Gary Wood to Local Alcoholic Beverage Board

## **ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION REQUESTS:**

DRUG FREE COMMUNITY FUND/AACTION GRANT FUND # 1148	
Other Services and Charges	
Prevention & Education	\$9,700.00
Treatment & Intervention	\$9,000.00
Justice	\$9,200.00
COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT FUND # 1159	
Contractual Services	\$1,905.00

**ENCUMBRANCES from 2015** 

<u>Items for Review</u> Auditor's & Treasurer's Financial Reports – December 2015 Wabash County Solid Waste Management District's Income Statement – December 2015

Note: Minutes of the Wabash County Council meetings are posted on the Wabash County website: www.wabashcounty.In.gov/Council Council/Minutes.